DMSZ

CERTIFICATE

DMSZ Deutsche Managementsystem Zertifizierungsgesellschaft mbH

hereby certifies that the company



DyStar Colours Distribution GmbH

Am Prime Parc 10-12 65479 Raunheim Germany

with the units as listed in the annex for the scope

Development, application, production, marketing, sales of dyestuffs, auxiliares and textile colour standarts

has implemented and maintains an

Energy Management System

An audit, documented in a report, has verified that this management system fulfills the requirements of the following standard:

DIN EN ISO 50001:2018

During the audit, it was demonstrated that all of the company's energy quantities were taken into account in the certified energy management system.

This certificate is valid from 2024-12-03 until 2027-11-23

Certificate Registration No.: EM 01138-Z04055

Griesheim, Germany, 2024-12-03



Hans-Werner Lortz Head of Certification Body





DMSZ

Annex to Certificate Registration No.: EM 01138-Z04055 of the company DyStar Colours Distribution GmbH

Scope

DyStar Colours Distribution GmbH Carl-Bosch-Str. 38 | Indigo Fabrik D306 67056 Ludwigshafen Germany

DyStar Colours Distribution GmbH Julius-Bau-Straße 2 51065 Köln Germany Development, application, production, marketing, sales of dyestuffs, auxiliares and textile colour standarts

Marketing, sales of dyestuffs, auxiliares and textile colour standarts